# **GENERAL PRICE LIST**



27010 ENCANTO DRIVE MENIFEE, CALIFORNIA 92585 951-679-1114 FD-1225

385 WEST FOURTH STREET PERRIS, CALIFORNIA 92570 951-657-5178 FD-839

126 EAST GRAHAM AVENUE LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA 92530 951-674-3141 FD-120

The Staff at Evans Brown Mortuaries pledge a never-ending commitment of respect, integrity and service to those that place their trust in us. We are your advocate and promise to keep our duties sacred.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

These prices are effective November 2, 2023, but are subject to change without notice.

# **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

## **INFANTS AND CHILDREN DISCOUNTS**

For infants and children, Evans Brown Mortuaries extends special pricing considerations. For children ages 5 years and under, our service fees are discounted 50%. For children 6-12 years of age, our service fees are discounted 30%.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for Direct Cremation, Immediate Burial, and Forwarding or Receiving Remains.) This fee includes the following:

\$1,395

- Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial request for services.
- Arrangement Conference
- Coordinating service plans with cemetery or crematory and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased.
- Obtaining and recording vital statistics and biographical information
- Death certificate preparation, filing and obtaining necessary permits & authorizations
- Also covers overhead expenses such as licensing, insurance, facility maintenance, governmental compliance, legal & accounting fees, record keeping and equipment and inventory costs.

## PREPARATION OF THE DECEASED

EMBALMING \$675

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be Necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or Immediate Burial.

#### OTHER PREPARATION OF THE DECEASED

REFRIGERATION OF REMAINS UP TO 72 HOURS	\$550
Additional Refrigeration per day	\$125
DRESSING, CASKETING, AND COSMETOLOGY	\$275
BATHING AND HANDLING OF DECEASED	\$195
HAIRDRESSING	\$50
SPECIAL CARE FOR AUTOPSIED CASES	\$250
REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF PACEMAKER	\$125

STAFF SERVICES, FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT VIEWING, VISITATION, OR WAKE (UP TO 4 HOURS) FUNERAL OR MEMORIAL SERVICE	\$350 \$650
GRAVESIDE SERVICE RECEPTION ROOM (Up to 4 hours, only available at Sun City & Perris Locations)	\$595 \$495
PRIVATE FAMILY VIEWING (30 minutes, includes minimal preparation)	\$295
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR WEEKEND, HOLIDAY, OR EVENING (After 5 p.m.)	\$495
TRANSPORTATION (30 Mile Radius)	
Transfer of Deceased to Funeral Home	\$495
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR WEEKEND, HOLIDAY AND AFTER HOURS (5pm-8	
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR SECOND ATTENDANT AT REMOVAL FUNERAL VEHICLE (HEARSE)	\$95 \$450
LIMOUSINE (Minimum 4-hour usage. Additional \$95 per hour or portion thereof)	\$595
UTILITY/SERVICE/FLOWER VAN	\$195
TRANSFER TO OR FROM CREMATORY	\$155
Transfer to/From Airport Transfer from funeral home to place of autopsy and return	\$285 \$265
ADDITIONAL MILEAGE (One-Way)	\$4.50 PER MILE
OTHER SERVICE ITEMS	
CREMATION FEE	\$325
Additional for over 300 lbs.	\$275
Additional for over 400 lbs.	\$400
WITNESS CREMATION FEE	\$295
CREMATION EXPEDITING FEE OR REQUESTED CREMATION DATE	\$295
DELIVERY OF CREMATED REMAINS TO LOCAL CEMETERY	\$125
MAILING OF CREMATED REMAINS (includes shipping box & Prep)	\$225
SCATTERING OF CREMATED REMAINS AT SEA	\$295
CONSULATE PROCESSING FEE (In addition to any Consulate Charges)	\$500
DISINTERMENT (In addition to Cemetery or third-party fees)	\$1,995
Phone & Fax fee	\$20
INSURANCE ASSIGNMENTS 3% OF FUNERAL COSTS PLUS PROCES	SSING FEE OF \$50
MOTORCYCLE ESCORTS \$300/EACH (First 30 miles included, \$3/mile thereafter – 2 escort minimum, Additional \$95/hour after 3 hours)	
COORDINATION WITH NATIONAL SCHEDULING OFFICE (This Includes the completion of the application process and ensuring the headstone is ordered	\$95 I)
Dove Release Starting at \$255	
TRANSFERRING CREMATED REMAINS INTO FAMILY PROVIDED URN/KEEPSAKE	\$35
LIVE STREAMING SERVICE	\$225

## **CASKETS** (A complete list will be provided at the funeral home)

 CASKETS
 \$9,995 - \$995

 ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS
 \$895 - \$250

 RENTAL CASKET
 \$1,125

URNS STARTING AT \$125
KEEPSAKES STARTING AT \$90

#### **OTHER MERCHANDISE ITEMS**

**FLOWERS** AS SELECTED \$20 SHIVA CANDLE (a.k.a. 7-day candle) **AIR TRAY** \$200 COMBINATION SHIPPING CONTAINER \$275 **CRUCIFIX** STARTING AT \$20 \$45 ROSARY STARTING AT \$95 FLAG CASE MEMORIAL BOOK \$40 MEMORIAL PACKAGES STARTING AT \$155 THANK YOU CARDS STARTING AT \$20 PRAYER CARDS OR BOOKMARKS (per 100) \$100 STARTING AT \$1.50/EACH CUSTOM PROGRAMS (Minimum of 50) STARTING AT \$125 VIDEO TRIBUTES MEMORIAL MONUMENTS STARTING AT \$650 LAST DATE ENGRAVING ON EXISTING MONUMENT STARTING AT \$250 STARTING AT \$200 CASKET CAP PANEL (Additional Delivery fees may apply) PALLBEARER GLOVES (Pair of 6) \$45 STARTING AT \$130 FINGERPRINT KEEPSAKES LAMINATION SERVICES STARTING AT \$45 SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS AS SELECTED

#### SPECIAL CHARGES

#### FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

\$2,095

This charge includes a reduced Basic service fee when forwarding remains, Transfer of deceased to funeral home, embalming, necessary authorizations, transportation to local airport or other place of shipment within a 30-mile radius. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies. Applies to shipment within the continental U.S. only.

#### RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

\$1,795

This Charge includes a reduced Basic service fee when Receiving Remains, transportation from shipping destination within a 30-mile radius, necessary authorizations, transportation of remains to a cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies.

#### DIRECT CREMATION

\$11,560 - \$1,565

This charge includes a reduced Basic service fee for Direct Cremation, the local transfer of the decedent to funeral home, Refrigeration (72 hours), cremation fee, and preparation of necessary permits and authorizations. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies. Fees for weekend, holiday, after hours, and additional attendant may apply.

If you would like to arrange a direct cremation, you may use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and may be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are made of fiberboard. We also offer a selection of cremation oriented caskets made of wood and other composite materials.

1. DIRECT CREMATION WITH CONTAINER PROVIDED BY PURCHASER (All such containers must meet any applicable state or crematory requirements.)

\$1,565

2. DIRECT CREMATION WITH THE DIGNIFIED CREMATION CONTAINER (Cremation-oriented container with a heavy cardboard exterior and white linen interior)

\$1,815

3. DIRECT CREMATION WITH A CASKET FROM OUR FUNERAL HOME (Does not include the cost of the casket)

\$1,565

#### **DIRECT BURIAL**

\$1,995

This charge includes a reduced Basic service fee for Direct burial, the local transfer of the decedent to our funeral home, refrigeration, local transportation to cemetery, and necessary preparation of permits and authorizations. This charge does not include additional mileage charges, cemetery or government fees, or visitation or ceremonies.

1. DIRECT BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY PURCHASER (All such containers must meet any applicable state or cemetery requirements)

\$1,995

- 2. IMMEDIATE BURIAL W/MINIMUM CASKET SELECTED FROM OUR FUNERAL HOME \$2990
- 3. IMMEDIATE BURIAL W/ CASKET SELECTED FROM OUR FUNERAL HOME (Does not include the cost of the casket)

\$1,995